
Time to Completion for Students entering the Program with a Bachelor’s Degree (if applicable) 

Outcome 

   Year in which Degrees were Conferred 

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013 Total 

Total number of 

students with doctoral 

degree conferred on 

transcript 

8 10 15 9 10 13 10 75 

Mean number of years 

to complete the 

program 

5.75 6.35 6 6.44 5.89 5.98 5.70  6.01 

Median number of 

years to complete the 

program 

5.75 6.5 6 6.5 6 6 6  6 

Time to Degree 

Ranges 
N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

Students in less than 5 

years 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Students in 5 years 3 38 2 20 2 13 0 0 1 10 3 23 3 30 14 19 

Students in 6 years 3 38 2 20 12 80 4 44 9 90 8 62 7 70 60 59 

Students in 7 years 2 25 5 50 1 7 5 56 0 0 2 15 0 0 15 20 

Students in more than 

7 years 
0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

                                     

 
                        

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     

 

    



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Time to Completion for Students entering the Program with Advanced Standing (if applicable) 

Outcome 

   Year in which Degrees were Conferred 

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013 Total 

Total number of 

students with doctoral 

degree conferred on 

transcript 

1 0 2 0 2 2 2 9 

Mean number of years 

to complete the 

program 

7.25 0 6.5 0 5.38 5.84 5.5 5.97 

Median number of 

years to complete the 

program 

7.25 0 6.5 0 5.38 5.84 5.5 6 

Time to Degree 

Ranges 
N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

Students in less than 5 

years 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Students in 5 years 0 0 0 0 1 50 0 0 1 50 0 0 1 50 3 33 

Students in 6 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 50 2 100 1 50 4 44 

Students in 7 years 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 

Students in more than 

7 years 
0 0 0 0 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



Program Costs   

Description 2013-2014 1
st
-year Cohort Cost 

Tuition for full-time students (in-state) n/a: Full tuition remission 

Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state) n/a: Full tuition remission 

Tuition per credit hour for part-time students (if applicable) n/a: Full tuition remission 

University/institution fees or costs  $304.00* 

Additional estimated fees or costs to students (e.g. books, travel, etc.) $811.10** 

*University/institution fees consist of a Student Activity Fee, the Student Center Fee and the Student Health and Counseling Center Fee. 

**Additional estimated fees consist of the Wellness Center Fee and the Student Health Insurance Fee. 

Note:  All of our students receive funding, typically in the form of teaching or research assistantships, in addition to tuition waivers.  For this academic year, 

the minimum stipend is either $20,000 (11 months @ $1818 per/month) or $22,650 (12 months @ $1888 per/month).  Any changes in the funding amounts 

are determined in the late spring. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Internship Placement - Table 1           
  

    

Outcome  

  Year Applied for Internship 

2006-   

2007 

2007-   

2008 

2008-   

2009 

2009-   

2010 

2010-   

2011 

2011-   

2012 

2012-

2013 

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

Students who sought or applied for 

internships 
6 100 18 100 8 100 18 100 10 100 12 100 10 100 

Students who obtained internships 6 100 18 100 8 100 18 100 10 100 12 100 10 100 

Students who obtained APA/CPA-

accredited internships 
6 100 16 89 8 100 16 89 10 100 12 100 10 100 

Students who obtained APPIC member 

internships that were not APA/CPA-

accredited (if applicable) 

- - 2 11 - - 2 11 - - - - - - 

Students who obtained other membership 

organization internships (e.g. CAPIC) that 

were not APA/CPA-accredited (if 

applicable) 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Students who obtained  internships 

conforming to CDSPP guidelines that were 

not APA/CPA-accredited (if applicable) 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Students who obtained other internships 

that were not APA/CPA-accredited (if 

applicable) 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 

Internship Placement - Table 2                       
  

      

 Outcome 

  Year Applied for Internship 

2006-   

2007 

2007-   

2008 

2008-   

2009 

2009-   

2010 

2010-   

2011 

2011-   

2012 

2012-

2013 

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

Students who obtained internships 6 100 18 100 8 100 18 100 10 100 12 100 10 100 

Students who obtained paid internships 6 100 18 100 8 100 18 100 10 100 12 100 10 100 

Students who obtained half-time internships 

(if applicable) 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 



Attrition                           
  

    

Variable 

Year of First Enrollment 

2007-      

2008 

2008-      

2009 

2009-      

2010 

2010-      

2011 

2011-      

2012 

2012- 

2013 

2013- 

2014 

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

Students for whom this is 

the year of first enrollment 

(i.e. new students) 

14 100 13 100 12 100 13 100 11 100 13 100 10 100 

Students whose doctoral 

degrees were conferred on 

their transcripts 

11 79 5 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Students still enrolled in 

program 
0 0 6 46 12 100 12 92 10 91 12 92 10 100 

Students no longer enrolled 

for any reason other than 

conferral of doctoral 

degree* 

3 21 2 15 0 0 1 8 1 9 1 8 0 0 

*Of these eight students who are no longer enrolled in the clinical program, five continued to be enrolled as non-clinical psychology graduate students 

within the Department of Psychology and two transferred to another clinical program to follow their research mentor. 

 

 

 

Licensure   

Outcome 2002-2003 to 2010-2011 

Total number of students with doctoral degrees conferred on 

transcript in time period 
105 

Number of students with doctoral degrees conferred on transcripts 

who became licensed doctoral psychologists in time period 
93 

Licensure percentage 89% 

Note:  All of our graduates who applied for licensure have become licensed.  Some graduates in full-time research or academic positions do not need 

licensure to perform their work duties and thus have not applied for licensure. 

 



 Clinical Program Applicant and Outcome Data:       

Incoming Class Year 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 

Number of Applicants 317 316 343 493 489 495 421 

Number Accepted for 

Admission 
21 20 21 19 16 19 17 

Actual Size of Incoming 

Class 
14 13 12 13 11 13 10 

Percentage of Minorities 

of Incoming Class 
50% 38% 25% 25% 27% 31% 40% 

Number Receiving Full 

Tuition Waiver  
14 13 12 13 11 13 10 

Number Receiving a 

Stipend 
14 13 12 13 11 13 10 

 

Of those Accepted for Admission:                                                                                              

     

Incoming Class Year 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 

GRE-Verbal        

Average Score 634 603 642 632 625 626 629 

Median Score 635 620 650 640 600 620 630 

GRE-Quantitative        

Average Score  717 690 717 726 705 732 710 

Median Score 725 710 720 720 700 740 715 

Undergraduate GPA  3.62 3.62 3.75 3.69 3.75 3.60 3.78 

 

Program Outcomes 

  

Academic Year 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 

% of Students Presenting 

at Meetings 

 

77 88 80 88 77 85 92 

% of Students Authoring 

Journal Articles 
57 55 58 56 63 53 58 


