Time to Completion for Students entering the Program with a Bachelor's Degree (if applicable)

1					<u> </u>			n whicl	h Degre	ees wer	e Confe	erred				
Outcome	2006	-2007	2007	-2008	2008	-2009	2009	-2010	2010-	-2011	2011	-2012	2012-	-2013	То	tal
Total number of students with doctoral degree conferred on transcript	8	3	1	0	1	5	Ç)	1	0	1	3	1	0	7	5
Mean number of years to complete the program	5.	75	6.	35	(5	6.	44	5.	89	5.9	98	5.	70	6.	01
Median number of years to complete the program	5.	75	6.	.5	(5	6	.5	(5	(5	(5		6
Time to Degree Ranges	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students in less than 5 years	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Students in 5 years	3	38	2	20	2	13	0	0	1	10	3	23	3	30	14	19
Students in 6 years	3	38	2	20	12	80	4	44	9	90	8	62	7	70	60	59
Students in 7 years	2	25	5	50	1	7	5	56	0	0	2	15	0	0	15	20
Students in more than 7 years	0	0	1	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1

Time to Completion for Students entering the Program with Advanced Standing (if applicable)

							Year i	n whicl	h Degr	ees wer	e Confo	erred				
Outcome	2006	2007	2007	-2008	2008	2008-2009		-2010	2010-2011		2011-2012		2012-2013		Total	
Total number of students with doctoral degree conferred on transcript			()	2	2	()	2	2	2	2	2	2	Ģ)
Mean number of years to complete the program	7.:	25	()	6	.5	()	5.	38	5.	84	5.	.5	5.	97
Median number of years to complete the program	7.	25	()	6	.5	()	5.	38	5.	84	5.	.5	(5
Time to Degree Ranges	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students in less than 5 years	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Students in 5 years	0	0	0	0	1	50	0	0	1	50	0	0	1	50	3	33
Students in 6 years	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	50	2	100	1	50	4	44
Students in 7 years	1	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	11
Students in more than 7 years	0	0	0	0	1	50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Program Costs

Description	2013-2014 1st-year Cohort Cost
Tuition for full-time students (in-state)	n/a: Full tuition remission
Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state)	n/a: Full tuition remission
Tuition per credit hour for part-time students (if applicable)	n/a: Full tuition remission
University/institution fees or costs	\$304.00*
Additional estimated fees or costs to students (e.g. books, travel, etc.)	\$811.10**

^{*}University/institution fees consist of a Student Activity Fee, the Student Center Fee and the Student Health and Counseling Center Fee.

Note: All of our students receive funding, typically in the form of teaching or research assistantships, in addition to tuition waivers. For this academic year, the minimum stipend is either \$20,000 (11 months @ \$1818 per/month) or \$22,650 (12 months @ \$1888 per/month). Any changes in the funding amounts are determined in the late spring.

^{**}Additional estimated fees consist of the Wellness Center Fee and the Student Health Insurance Fee.

Internship Placement - Table 1

							Ye	ear Ap	plied	for In	terns	hip		
Outcome	2006- 2007		2007- 2008		2008- 2009		2009- 2010		2010- 2011		2011- 2012		-	12- 13
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students who sought or applied for internships	6	100	18	100	8	100	18	100	10	100	12	100	10	100
Students who obtained internships	6	100	18	100	8	100	18	100	10	100	12	100	10	100
Students who obtained APA/CPA-accredited internships	6	100	16	89	8	100	16	89	10	100	12	100	10	100
Students who obtained APPIC member internships that were not APA/CPA-accredited (<i>if applicable</i>)	-	-	2	11	-	1	2	11	-	1	-	1	-	-
Students who obtained other membership organization internships (e.g. CAPIC) that were not APA/CPA-accredited (<i>if applicable</i>)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Students who obtained internships conforming to CDSPP guidelines that were not APA/CPA-accredited (<i>if applicable</i>)	-	-	ı	ı	ı	-	ı	ı	ı	ı	ı	ı	ı	-
Students who obtained other internships that were not APA/CPA-accredited (<i>if applicable</i>)	-	-	1	-	ı	-	ı	-	-	-	1	-	-	-

Internship Placement - Table 2

							Ye	ear Ap	plied	for Int	ernsł	ip		
Outcome		2006- 2007		2007- 2008		2008- 2009		2009- 2010		2010- 2011		2011- 2012		12-)13
		%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students who obtained internships	6	100	18	100	8	100	18	100	10	100	12	100	10	100
Students who obtained paid internships	6	100	18	100	8	100	18	100	10	100	12	100	10	100
Students who obtained half-time internships (if applicable)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Attrition

						Year	of First	Enroll	ment					
Variable	2007- 2008		-	2008- 2009		2009- 2010		2010- 2011		11-)12	201 20		-	13- 014
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students for whom this is the year of first enrollment (i.e. new students)	14	100	13	100	12	100	13	100	11	100	13	100	10	100
Students whose doctoral degrees were conferred on their transcripts	11	79	5	38	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Students still enrolled in program	0	0	6	46	12	100	12	92	10	91	12	92	10	100
Students no longer enrolled for any reason other than conferral of doctoral degree*	3	21	2	15	0	0	1	8	1	9	1	8	0	0

^{*}Of these eight students who are no longer enrolled in the clinical program, five continued to be enrolled as non-clinical psychology graduate students within the Department of Psychology and two transferred to another clinical program to follow their research mentor.

Licensure

Outcome	2002-2003 to 2010-2011
Total number of students with doctoral degrees conferred on transcript in time period	105
Number of students with doctoral degrees conferred on transcripts who became licensed doctoral psychologists in time period	93
Licensure percentage	89%

Note: All of our graduates who applied for licensure have become licensed. Some graduates in full-time research or academic positions do not need licensure to perform their work duties and thus have not applied for licensure.

Clinical Program Applicant and Outcome Data:

Incoming Class Year	07/08	08/09	09/10	10/11	11/12	12/13	13/14
Number of Applicants	317	316	343	493	489	495	421
Number Accepted for Admission	21	20	21	19	16	19	17
Actual Size of Incoming Class	14	13	12	13	11	13	10
Percentage of Minorities of Incoming Class	50%	38%	25%	25%	27%	31%	40%
Number Receiving Full Tuition Waiver	14	13	12	13	11	13	10
Number Receiving a Stipend	14	13	12	13	11	13	10

Of those Accepted for Admission:

Incoming Class Year	07/08	08/09	09/10	10/11	11/12	12/13	13/14
GRE-Verbal							
Average Score	634	603	642	632	625	626	629
Median Score	635	620	650	640	600	620	630
GRE-Quantitative							
Average Score	717	690	717	726	705	732	710
Median Score	725	710	720	720	700	740	715
Undergraduate GPA	3.62	3.62	3.75	3.69	3.75	3.60	3.78

Program Outcomes

Academic Year	06/07	07/08	08/09	09/10	10/11	11/12	12/13
% of Students Presenting at Meetings	77	88	80	88	77	85	92
% of Students Authoring Journal Articles	57	55	58	56	63	53	58